AT1 - 0.4 to 0.5

Tier 2 - -

HoldCo Senior Unsecured - 0.5 to 1.0

OpCo Senior Unsecured - Up to 1.0

RMBS 0.8 1.0 to 1.5

Covered Bonds 1.3 3.5 to 4.5

Stock
£50bn

Note:

1. In line with extended term of BBLS

0.6 0.7

1.2

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

Transacted hedges Future hedges

1.1%

1.7%

3.5%
4.1%

5.1%

3.4%

3.4%

Dec-22 Jun-23 Dec-23 Jun-24 Dec-24 Jun-25 Dec-25 Jun-26 Dec-26

Rolling average 5-year rate 5-year spot rate

Gross structural hedge income (£bn)
Structural hedge evolution

o The balance on the structural
hedge fell to £106bn in 2023 (Dec-
22: £108bn), reflecting lower non-
rate sensitive liabilities

o Hedge duration of c.2.4 years
(Dec-22: c.2.5 years)

o Going forward we expect structural
hedge contribution to increase
further, with >80% of hedge income
already locked in for 2024

o Competitive pressure on liability
passthrough impacted NII sensitivity

22

Note:

1. Based on modelling assumptions of repricing behaviour with a parallel
applied instantaneously to the yield curve

2. Forward rates as of 17-Jan-24

12m NII sensitivity (£m) 1

5-year swap rate and 5-year rolling average versus spot rate (%) 2

Floating Rate shifts Dec-22 Dec-23

+100 bps 238 218

-100 bps (194) (220)

38.4 12.5

Cash & CB

reserves

High quality

liquid assets

163% 162%

100%

Dec-22 Dec-23 Requirement

Strong liquidity position

o Strong LCR of 162%, with a liquidity
pool of £50.9bn of predominantly
cash and central bank reserves

o Term duration in the liquidity pool is
hedged with swaps to offset mark to
market movements from interest
rate changes

o NSFR of 138% (Dec-22: 137%)

o LDR reduced with lower customer
lending and deposits after pricing
actions

23
LCR eligible assets (£bn)

Liquidity coverage ratio (%) LDR (%)

LCR eligible
£50.9n

Securities held in LAB (£bn)

Level 1 10.5

Level 2 2.0

Total 12.5

Of which £8.0bn are short term securities
financing transaction, with 78% maturing
within 90 days.

111%
113%

108%

Dec-21 Dec-22 Dec-23

Santander UK Group down-
streaming model

24

Note:

1. Santander UK plc ratings

2. Santander Financial Services

No guarantee
100% owned

Santander UK Group Holdings plc
(HoldCo)

Santander UK plc
Ring-fenced bank

(OpCo)

Other
subsidiaries
(incl. SFS2)

No guarantee
100% owned

Senior unsecured
Secured funding

Subordinated debt
Senior unsecured (MREL)

Issues

Issues

Instrument Issuer S&P Fitch Moody’s

AT1 HoldCo BB- BBB- Ba1